DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1259.70 Rec:\$35.00

2019-934823

\$1,294.70 Pgs=4

09/06/2019 12:37 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1420-07-610-035

RPTT: \$1,259.70

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 106381-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Patricia Palozzola and Carol Wilson 3560 Loam Lane Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B)030) Signature Wendy Dunbar **Escrow Officer**

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Chase Chinchen, Administrator of The Estate of Gary D. Heaton, deceased

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Patricia Palozzola, an unmarried woman and Carol Wilson, an unmarried woman as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 18 in Block B of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 1, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 11, 1993, as Document No. 309550.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/03/2019

By Chase Chirchen, Administrator STATE OF	Grant, Barg	gain and Sale Deed Page 2
STATE OF		The Estate of Gary D. Heaton, deceased
COUNTY OF		By Chase Charchen, Administrator
By Chase Chinchen.		STATE OF
Notary Public		
		Notary Public

i

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	numess, accuracy, or
State of California County ofSutter	
On09/05/2019	before me, Amy Briscoe, Notary Public
personally appearedChas	(insert name and title of the officer) se Chinchen
who proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within instr his/her/their authorized capa	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same inacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing st.
WITNESS my hand and offic	AMY BRISCOE COMM. # 2172805 S COUNTY OF SUTTER COUNTY OF SUTTER COMM. Expires DEC 17, 2020
Signature MUSCO	(Seal)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1420-07-610-035

						\ \
2,	Type of Property:		EOD DE	CODDEDC	DOTON	7 7100 0501 77
•	a) D Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	CORDERS	PHONA	L USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	110123,		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	e) \square Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	L			
	i) 🗆 Other				The state of the s	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$323,00	0.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property				
	Transfer Tax Value:	n /	\$323,00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$1,259.7	0		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:)		
		ption per NRS 375.090.	Section	/		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	/ /		/	
z	D. C. Line and D. C.			\/ /		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100 %				
	The undersigned declares an	d acknowledges under r	enalty of ner	inry moreusa	tin NDC 3	75 060 and NDC
	375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the	he best of the	jury, pursuan ir information	r and helie	f and can be
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substar	itiate the info	rmation prov	ided hereis	a Furthermore the
	parties agree that disallowant	ce of any claimed exemp	tion, or other	r determination	on of addit	ional tax due, may
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	onth.		•
Purs	uant to NRS 375.030, the B	uver and Saller chall be	iainth and	coverelly lie	W blafanan	
owed	i. ///	ayet and Senet Shan De	s jointly and	severally ha	ole for an	y additional amount
Sign	ature(Capacity (Frantov	•	
Sign	ature		Capacity			
/	SELLED (CDANITOD) INICO	DIA ATTOM	Dallana /			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	IKMA HON		GRANTEE) II	NFORMA	TION
Print). Heaton, deceased 1	(REQUIR	ЕD) Patricia Pak	azzola and	Caral Wilson
Name	2:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Time Name.	i diricia i an	JAZOIA AIIU	Caros Muson
Addr			Address:	3560 Loam	Lane	***************************************
City:	Oroville		City:	Carson City		**************************************
State	<u>CA</u> Zi	p: <u>95965</u> S	State:	NV	Zip:	89705
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUEST	INC BECORDING				
SOIVI	required if not the seller or buyer)	ING RECORDING				
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behal		ny Es	c. #: <u>106381-</u> \	VI D	
Addre	ss: Douglas Office			···- <u>1 7 7 7 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>	iriralistate.	
A1. 1*	1362 Highway 395, Ste					
City/S	tate/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89			_		
	(AS A PUBLI	C RECORD THIS FORM M	IAY BE RECC	RDED/MICRO	OFILMED)	